(Now known as Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited) had issued demand notice dated 29.04.2021 

calling upon the Borrower Mr. Rajesh Chunnilal Jain along with its mortgagors & guarantors, jointly and 

severally to repay the total amount being Rs. 4,09,45,500/- (Rupees Four Crores Nine Lakhs Forty- Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) as on 31st March, 2021 along with further interest and incidental expenses 

and costs within 30 days from the date of the said notice.   

Further, in continuance and in exercise of powers contained in SARFAESI Act, the Authorised Officer of

[...]

10% of the Reserve price – 

Rs. 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Only) 

12. Known encumbrances                                   :      Not Known 

12. 13. Known Liabilities                           :    There are builder & society dues of Rs 1,84,38,615/- 

(Rupees One Crore Eighty-Four Lakhs Thirty-Eight 

Thousand Six Hundred and Fifteen Only) as on 

31.12.2025 known to us. 

13. It shall be the sole responsibility of intending bidders to independently verify the area of the 

flat/building premises and satisfy themselves with other details. Secured Creditors shall not be liable for any